Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70133606 R A Craig

screwed into a flameproof enclosure or increased safety enclosure in accordance with EN 60079-0.
For both applications, the photocell shall be tightened and secured against turning and loosening.
Type Code: GHG 640 9601 P000x
Where 000x = Thread sizes:
M32x 1.5 thread = GHG 640 9601 P0004
1" NPT thread     = GHG 640 9601 P0005
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 04 July 2017 R70133606A The release of prime certificate.
14.3 Certificate number Sira 16ATEX1297X Issue 0
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The photocell shall only be installed in Ex d or Ex e enclosures approved according to EN 60079-1 or
EN 60079-7.
15.2 For installation of the photocell in a flameproof enclosure, the photocell enclosure shall only be threaded
in enclosure walls having a minimum length of 8.0 mm, and at least 5 threads engaged according to
table 4, from EN 60079-1.
15.3 For installation of the photocell in an increase safety enclosure, the photocell enclosure shall only be
threaded in enclosure wall having a minimum length of 3.0 mm, taking in consideration the mechanical
resistance of the enclosure and keeping the minimum required degree of protection.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of Sira Certificates.
17.2 Holders of EU type-examination certificates are required to comply with the production control